2024 Supplemental Capital Budget
2025 Estuary and Salmon Restoration Program

OFM Capital Document 2024-4

Developed - December 13, 2023

(Dollars in Thousands)

Priority Project Name

026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
038
038
038
038
038
039
040
041
Admin
Admin

Restoring Beach Connectivity and Nearshore Fish Function
Carpenter Creek Estuary Protection

Still Harbor Restoration - Phase 2 Armor Removal

zis a ba Il Restoration- Construction

Conservation Corps & Earth Corps Pilot Initiative

N/A Small Grants Projects Year 2

Alternatives for the Lower Maxwelton Valley

Port Susan Bay Restoration for Resiliency 2022

Lilliwaup Creek Restoration Feasibility

Spencer Island Estuary Restoration

Samish Bay Coastal Acquisition

Similk Estuary Restoration - Final Design

Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package
Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package
Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package
Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package
Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package
Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package
Clayton Beach Nearshore Restoration Design

Henderson Bay Armor Removal Design &lmplementation
Lower Union River Estuary Acquisitions

DFW Administration

RCO Administration

City

Funding Amount

Unincorporated $150
Unincorporated $1,049
Unincorporated $757
Unincorporated $1,020
Olympia $771
Statewide $500
Unincorporated $50
Unincorporated $1,000
Unincorporated $47
Unincorporated $500
Unincorporated $940
Unincorporated $231
Coupeville $98
Puyallup $576
Unincorporated $265
Unincorporated $31
Bellingham $539
Unincorporated $219
Unincorporated $219
Unincorporated $392
Unincorporated $740
Statewide $453
Statewide $453

TOTAL $11,000




