2024 Supplemental Capital Budget 2025 Estuary and Salmon Restoration Program **OFM Capital Document 2024-4** Developed - December 13, 2023 (Dollars in Thousands)

Priority	Project Name	City	Funding Amount
026	Restoring Beach Connectivity and Nearshore Fish Function	Unincorporated	\$150
027	Carpenter Creek Estuary Protection	Unincorporated	\$1,049
028	Still Harbor Restoration - Phase 2 Armor Removal	Unincorporated	\$757
029	zis a ba II Restoration- Construction	Unincorporated	\$1,020
030	Conservation Corps & Earth Corps Pilot Initiative	Olympia	\$771
031	N/A Small Grants Projects Year 2	Statewide	\$500
032	Alternatives for the Lower Maxwelton Valley	Unincorporated	\$50
033	Port Susan Bay Restoration for Resiliency 2022	Unincorporated	\$1,000
034	Lilliwaup Creek Restoration Feasibility	Unincorporated	\$47
035	Spencer Island Estuary Restoration	Unincorporated	\$500
036	Samish Bay Coastal Acquisition	Unincorporated	\$940
037	Similk Estuary Restoration - Final Design	Unincorporated	\$231
038	Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package	Coupeville	\$98
038	Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package	Puyallup	\$576
038	Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package	Unincorporated	\$265
038	Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package	Unincorporated	\$31
038	Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package	Bellingham	\$539
038	Shore Friendly -Accelerated Landowner Incentives Package	Unincorporated	\$219
039	Clayton Beach Nearshore Restoration Design	Unincorporated	\$219
040	Henderson Bay Armor Removal Design & Implementation	Unincorporated	\$392
041	Lower Union River Estuary Acquisitions	Unincorporated	\$740
Admin	DFW Administration	Statewide	\$453
Admin	RCO Administration	Statewide	\$453
		TOTAL	\$11,000